
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 
Phone No: - 01922-295586 

NOTICE 

In continuation to the selection list issued from this office notice No:- GMCK/E-II/2024 
25/357-363 dated 05.06.2024 and in compliance to the directions received from 
Administrative Department, Health and Medical Education, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar 
Order No.:- HD-Cord/86/2024-02 dated 08.04.2024, the Waiting List for the p0sts Or 
Technical Assistant/ Technician, Technician and Junior Staff Nurse vide Advertisement Notice 
No. GMCK/E-II/2023-24/143-150 dated 03-06-2023 on academic arrangement basis under 
S.o 364 dated 27.11.2020; is hereby notified and enclosed as Annexure-A and Annexure-B. 

No: - GMCK/E-II/2024-25/ 2 64-73 

In case of failure of the selected candidates to join within stipulated time period the 
candidature of the candidates shall deemed to be cancelled without any prior intimation to 
the candidate and candidate falling next in the merit from the Waiting List will be called to 
join. 

Note: All the updates will be available only on official website of GMC 
Kathua. Applicants are advised to check the website regularly. 

Copy to the: 

Email: kathuagmc1wgmail.com 

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) 
Principal, 

Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

Dated: L.o6oy 

OCAL GO 

1. Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil 
Secretariat, J&K for favour of information. 

2. Director Coordination, New GMCS J&K for information. 
3. Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu for information. 
4. Administrator, Associated Hospitals Govt. Medical Colleges Jammu for inf. 

8. Office file. 

5. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, Govt. Medical College, Kathua for 
information. 

6. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information. 
7. Incharge website, Govt. Medical College Kathua to get it uploaded on website 

and circulate to the all concerned through electronic mode. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Waiting List of candidates for the Post of Technical Assistant/ Technician and Technican advertised vide thisOf 
Advertisement Notice No.:- GMCK/E-II/2023-24/143-150 dated 03.06.2023 

733 

1719 

1505 

848 

1468 

352 

SANJEEV KUMAR 
ASHISH LANGEH 

REEMA DEVI 

DIPTY SANWAL 
PRITA SHARMA 

JEET RAJ RATNIA 

RAJA RAM 
SUBASH LANGEH 

PURAV SINGH 

SWARAN SINGH 

RADHEY SHAM 

nexure-A 

SAT PAL 

64 

63 

62 

62 

62 

62 



Waiting List of the candidates appeared in the Written Test for the Post of Junior staff Nurse advertised vide this 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1803 
1504 

959 

1454 
1633 

325 

952 

903 

25 

664 

1474 
1353 

19 

834 

Office Advertisement Notice No.:- GMCK/E-1i/2023-24/143-150 dated 03.06.2023 
SHAHBAZ NABI 

ASHA DEVI 
SUNALI SHARMA 

SINDHU BALA 
RADHA DEVI 

SUSHMA JASROTIA 
SONAM SHARMA 

MONIKA 
HANIKA DOGRA 

RUBY SHARMA 

KAJAL DEVI 
NEHA KUMARI 

PRIANKA SHARMA 
ANIL KUMAR 

Sh. GH NABI HAJAM 
Sh. BODH RAJ 

|Sh. VIJAY KUMAR 
Sh. SPSHARMA 

Sh. RAM DASS 

Sh. FAQIR CHAND 
Sh. GIRDHARI LAL 

|Sh. RAM LAL 
Sh. SUBASH CHANDER 
Sh. ASHOK KUMAR 

Sh. VIJAY KUMAR 

|Sh. YASH PAL 
Sh. SOM NATH 

|Sh. JAGDISH RAJ 

76 

76 

76 

75 

75 

75 

75 

74 

74 

74 

74 

74 

73 

73 


