





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA

Phone No: - 01922-295586

Email: kathuagmc1@gmail.com

NOTICE

In continuation to the selection list issued from this office notice No:- GMCK/E-II/2024-25/357-363 dated 05.06.2024 and in compliance to the directions received from Administrative Department, Health and Medical Education, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar Order No.:- HD-Cord/86/2024-02 dated 08.04.2024, the Waiting List for the posts of Technical Assistant/ Technician, Technician and Junior Staff Nurse vide Advertisement Notice No. GMCK/E-II/2023-24/143-150 dated 03-06-2023 on academic arrangement basis under S.O 364 dated 27.11.2020; is hereby notified and enclosed as Annexure-A and Annexure-B.

In case of failure of the selected candidates to join within stipulated time period the candidature of the candidates shall deemed to be cancelled without any prior intimation to the candidate and candidate falling next in the merit from the Waiting List will be called to join.

Note: All the updates will be available only on official website of GMC Kathua. Applicants are advised to check the website regularly.

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No: - GMCK/E-II/2024-25/ 2 67 -73

Dated: 25.06.2014

Copy to the: -

- Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for favour of information.
- 2. Director Coordination, New GMCs J&K for information.
- 3. Principal, Govt. Medical College, Jammu for information.
- 4. Administrator, Associated Hospitals Govt. Medical Colleges Jammu for inf.
- Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, Govt. Medical College, Kathua for information.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- Incharge website, Govt. Medical College Kathua to get it uploaded on website and circulate to the all concerned through electronic mode.
- Office file.

AUNEXUTE-A

Waiting List of candidates for the Post of Technical Assistant/ Technician and Technican advertised vide this Office Advertisement Notice No.:- GMCK/E-II/2023-24/143-150 dated 03.06.2023

1	733	SANJEEV KUMAR	RAJA RAM	64
2	1719	ASHISH LANGEH	SUBASH LANGEH	63
3	1505	REEMA DEVI	PURAV SINGH	62
4	848	DIPTY SANWAL	SWARAN SINGH	62
5	1468	PRITA SHARMA	RADHEY SHAM	62
6	352	JEET RAJ RATNIA	SAT PAL	62



Numerore-B

Waiting List of the candidates appeared in the Written Test for the Post of Junior Staff Nurse advertised vide this Office Advertisement Notice No.:- GMCK/E-II/2023-24/143-150 dated 03.06.2023

		Office Advertisement Notice (10	dated 03.06.2023	4.000
1	1803	SHAHBAZ NABI	Sh. GH NABI HAJAM	T
2	1504	ASHA DEVI	Sh. BODH RAJ	76
3	959	SUNALI SHARMA	Sh. VIJAY KUMAR	76
4	1454	SINDHU BALA	Sh. S P SHARMA	75
5	1633	RADHA DEVI	Sh. RAM DASS	75
6	325	SUSHMA JASROTIA	Sh. FAQIR CHAND	75
7	952	SONAM SHARMA	Sh. GIRDHARI LAL	75
8	903	MONIKA	Sh. RAM LAL	74
9	25	HANIKA DOGRA	Sh. SUBASH CHANDER	74
10	664	RUBY SHARMA	Sh. ASHOK KUMAR	74
11	1474	KAJAL DEVI	Sh. VIJAY KUMAR	74
12	1353	NEHA KUMARI	Sh. YASH PAL	74
13	19	PRIANKA SHARMA	Sh. SOM NATH	73
14	834	ANIL KUMAR	Sh. JAGDISH RAJ	73